
2026 National H.C.S.C. Alumni Club Officers and Directors 
 

Officers:  Phone #’s Email Address Address 

John Chapman President 423-202-0986 
jchap193@aol.com  

416 Boonesboro Rd., Johnson City, TN 37615 

Manny 

Fernandez 

1st. V.P. 214-236-6771 
Mfernand75@att.net  

7023 Zurich Ln, Frisco, TX 75036 

Clara Miller    2nd. V. P. 904-430-7714 cvmiller56@gmail.com  10 Willow Pond, Fernandina, FL 32034 

Karen Bell Treasurer/Director 703-725-3063 Kbell1902@gmail.com   9700 Lindenwood Trail Denton, TX 76207 

Tina Potter Secretary/Director 214-213-1028 potter@att.net  4669 Adrian Way, Plano, TX 75024 

Directors:     

Royce Bervig 
                          719-233-6046       rbervig@outlook.com 

 

711 Witchhazel Ct., Colorado Springs, CO 80921 

Robin Caldwell 972-948-4882 jrcaldwel@verizon.net  3700 Hearst Castle Way, Plano, TX 75025 

Bob Cote 804-874-8607 RCOTE21@GMAIL.com  723 Creekside Bend, Alpharetta, GA 30004 

John Gresham 586-588-0790 jrgresham3520@me.com 518 Joslin Pointe Lane, Rock Hill, SC 29732 

Bill Kruder 214-497-0711 wkruder55@gmail.com  1716 Hollyhock Dr., Celina, TX 75009 

Linda Neufang 919-360-3389 Lneufang@yahoo.com  802 Indian Pl, Dauphin Island, AL 36528 

Larry Noble 909-239-4022 hcscfoundation@gmail.com  15220 Green Valley Dr., Chino Hills, CA 91709 

Jeff Paige 951-809-9816 jpaige3149@aol.com  33541 Halyard Dr., Dana Point, CA 92629 

Alan Rogers 760-641-4357 ALOFHB@gmail.com  31352 Pardella Lane, Laguna Niguel, CA 92677 

Hedy Sawyers 214-794-2969 hedysawyers@ebby.com  2001 Sunset Hl, Rowlett, TX 75088 

Phil Shama 360-770-7566 pshama3355@aol.com  3625 Shoshone Dr., Mount Vernon, WA 98273 

Suzanne Sotelo 928-672-2267 suzanne.sotelo@gmail.com  4641 E Ashford Ave., Orange, CA 92867 

Steve Strom 303-885-7779 sstrom58@gmail.com  750 Ridgeside Dr., Golden, CO 80401-5759 

Sharon Winkle 214-356-8919 sharonleight@gmail.com 5035 Esplanade Blvd, Highland Village, TX 75077 

Karen Witt 321-610-1110 klwitt100@msn.com 420 Bridgetown Court, Satellite Beach, FL 32937 

 

 

Emeritus Board Members:   

Ellen Baker 214-755-2360 ellenjbaker@sbcglobal.net 440 INDEPENDENCE PKWY APT 2202, Plano, TX 75075 
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Phil Esch 972-533-6193 philesch@yahoo.com 2804 Oak Tree Dr., Plano, TX 75025 

Al Bell 972-672-4086 al.bell@sbcglobal.net  751 Camden Way, Prosper, TX 75078 

Tom Clarke 469-353-8633 tjclarke1@aol.com 2970 Catamaran Ct, Frisco, TX 75036 
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